

# REAL PROPERTY RECORD - BUILDINGS

1. DATE OF CARD

1965

2. NAME OF BUILDING Publications Property Management Editorial Office				2A. BLDG. NO. 1152	3. GSA USAGE CODE 10	3A. NASA FACILITY CLASSIFICATION CODE 610-90	
4. NAME OF INSTALLATION (for contractor) NASA Langley Research Center					4A. SITE LOCATION CODE 023		
5. CITY OR TOWN Hampton					5A. CITY OR TOWN CODE 1180		
6. COUNTY OR COUNTRY					6A. COUNTY OR COUNTRY CODE 650		
7. STATE OR CONTINENT Virginia					7A. STATE OR CONTINENT CODE 45		
8. NASA INTEREST		9. LEASE TERMS		10. ACQUISITION		11. YEAR BUILT	12. CONSTRUCTION
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> A. OWNED		A. EFFECTIVE DATE		METHOD		1941	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> P <input type="checkbox"/> S <input type="checkbox"/> T
<input type="checkbox"/> B. LEASED		B. EXPIRATION DATE		<input type="checkbox"/> PURCHASED		13. ESTIMATED LIFE 25	
<input type="checkbox"/> C. PERMIT		C. PERIOD OF RENEWAL OPTION (Years)		<input type="checkbox"/> BY TRANSFER		14. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (Sq. Ft.) 25,706 11,080	
<input type="checkbox"/> D. AGREEMENT		D. ANNUAL RENTAL RATE \$		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> OTHER Construction		15. CUBIC FEET (Vol.) 11/41 oper. 12-41	
16. INITIAL BUILDING COST \$972,289.24 ✓				20. UTILITY CONNECTIONS			
17. HEATING SYSTEM				TYPE		NUMBER	
A. SOURCE Central Plant		B. TYPE FUEL Oil		A. WATER		1	
				B. SEWER		1	
18. AIR CONDITIONING				C. ELECTRIC		1	
A. TYPE Central 5 Package Units		B. CAPACITY 90 T		D. GAS		0	
				E. STEAM		1	
19. FIRE PROTECTION FACILITIES				F. OTHER			
A. NO. OF UNITS 19		B. TYPE (5-P)(8-W)(6-C02)		Air		1	
21. BUILDING MATERIALS				22. BUILDING DIMENSIONS			
A. FOUNDATION S.F.		B. FLOOR Conc		A. MAIN BLDG. (Length x width) 125' X 65'7"		B. BASEMENT (Length x width) none	
C. WALLS Brick		D. ROOF Steel Truss		C. WINGS (No., length x width) none			
23. BUILDING CAPACITY				24. CONTRACT DATA			
A. FLOOR NO.	B. SQUARE FEET	C. FLOOR LOAD		A. NAME & ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR Rust Engineering Co			
<del>1</del>	<del>14,465</del>	<del>356,460</del>		B. DATE CONSTRUCTION BEGAN 1939		C. DATE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED 12-41	
<del>2</del>	<del>10,360</del>			25. REFERENCE DOCUMENTS			
Mezz.	881			A. PROJECT NO.	B. JOB ORDER NO.	C. INVOICE NO.	
1	14,536	16247		D. DRAWING NO.		E. CONTRACT NO. NAw 950	
2	10,224	10260					
Mezz.	788	820					
26. TRANSACTIONS COMPLETED - ADDITIONS - DELETIONS							
A. DATE	B. VOUCHER NO.	C. DESCRIPTION/ CONTRACT/PROJECT NO.		D. VALUE		E. ACCUMULATIVE TOTAL COST	F. ACCUMULATIVE TOTAL SQ. FT.
				(1) DECREASE	(2) INCREASE		
1965		Ledger Entry				\$502,746.26	<del>25,706</del>
6-30-66	66-141	Alter to entrance			\$ 2,186.42	<del>\$504,932.68</del>	66
10-10-66	67-197	Alter & Addt to Fac			\$95,660.97	<del>\$600,593.65</del>	
10-11-66	67-231	Contr Eval Adjustment			\$ 17,644.13	<del>\$618,237.78</del>	27,327
6-5-67	67-423	Alter & Addt to Fac		(FMM)\$	385.03	<del>\$618,622.81</del>	67



TRANSACTIONS COMPLETED - ADDITIONS - DELETIONS

A. DATE	B. VOUCHER NO.	C. DESCRIPTION/ CONTRACT/PROJECT NO.	D. VALUE		E. ACCUMULATIVE TOTAL COST	F. ACCUMULATIVE TOTAL SQ. FT.
			(1) DECREASE	(2) INCREASE		
3-20-68	68-103	Renov. Rm 113 & 116		\$ 1,707.00	\$620,329.81	'68
6-1-69	69-120	Alter to Fac..		\$3,874.00	\$624,203.81	'69 25,548
6-13-73	73-116	Rehab. of building to house business comp.		83,198.60	\$ 707,402.41	
6-30-75	75-20	Rehab Offices		147,997.19	\$855,399.60	
10-6-76	76-12	Rehab Add'l-Computers		26,947.80	\$882,347.40	'76
9-14-77	77-80	Adj. to Fac cost.	6.530.91	275.16	\$875,816.49	
9-14-77	77-81	Compl of Rehab		90211.80	\$966,028.29	'77
5-17-78	78-92	Compl of Rehab.		11,575.19	977,603.48	
8-28-78	78-138	" " "		4,969.04	982,572.52	'78
1-11-79	79-20	Addition - Computer Ops.		145,728.31	1,128,300.83	
4-2-79	79-57-3	Book vac unit substa./AE Services to Design New A.C. Sys.		23,712.83	1,152,013.66	'79"
2-27-80	80-21	Install 200 TON Chiller		99,434.85	1,251,448.51	
2-29-80	80-22-1	Chairlift & Walk		5,680.00	1,257,128.51	'80"
12-10-80	81-3	Install. of Freight Lift & Final Charges - Proj. 3267		58,625.49	1,315,754.00	
12-12-80	81-9-1	Office Alterations - 2nd Floor		9,984.00	1,325,738.00	
4-17-81	81-29-3	F/E Air Ventilation System for Rooms 112, 116, & Photo Lab		3,250.00	1,328,988.00	
9-4-81	81-45-2	Steam Humidifier - Room 10; & Dual Purge System 19C Carrier Compressor		6,631.00	1,335,619.00	'81"
5-4-82	82-34-3	S/M Install. Power Panel		3,550.00	1,339,169.00	
12-13-82	83-16-5	Steam Humidifiers		7,767.24	1,346,936.24	
11-17-83	84-12-1	Alterations to First Floor Offices		7,650.00	1,354,586.24	
7-15-85	85-47-10	S/M for sprinkler system in rooms 122/123		2,989.00	1,357,575.24	

BY 8-75 FACILITY INVENTORIED

BY 7-78 FACILITY INVENTORIED